
EUROPEAN UNION
DELEGATION TO THE REPUBLIC OF SEYCHELLES

*** û it
* it
* * 

it Vv vV

Port Louis, 
dir(2020)3163264

1 0 JUIN 2020

Ambassador Barry Faure 
Secretary of State for Foreign 
Affairs and the Blue Economy 
Victoria-Mahé 
Seychelles

Subject: SEYCHELLES - GCCA Seychelles Global Climate Change Alliance + 
Climate Change Project - Addendum n°2 to Financing Agreement 
n° SC/DCI-ENV/034-967 - Extension of time limit for implementation and 
execution

Dear Ambassador Faure,

Referring to your request dated 13/05/2020 (ref. MF A/3 50/74/2), I am pleased to inform 
you that I agree to extend the period of implementation and the period of execution of the 
above-mentioned Financing Agreement up to 20/04/2021 and 20/04/2023 respectively.

The said Financing Agreement is modified as follows:

Special Conditions 

Article 2 - Execution period

1) This article is replaced to read as follows:

" 1 The execution period of this Financing Agreement, as defined in Article 15 of 
Annex II (General Conditions), shall commence on the entry into force of the 
Financing Agreement and end 99 months after this date.

2 The duration of the operational implementation phase is fixed at 75 months.
3 The duration of the closure phase is fixed at 24 months."

Appendices to the TAPs

2) Appendix 2 "Indicative Project Implementation Schedule " is replaced as shown on 
enclosure 1 to the present letter.

8th Floor, St. James Court, St. Denis Street, B.P. 1148, Port Louis - Mauritius 
Tel: (+230) 2071515 - Fax: (+230) 211 6624
e-mail: delegation-mauritius@eeas.europa.eu - website: http://eeas.europa.eu/clelegations/mauritius

Ref. Ares(2020)3049990 - 12/06/2020

mailto:delegation-mauritius@eeas.europa.eu


Any further time extension to the programme will require a duly justified request, 
including an evaluation and a comprehensive analysis of the programme, to be submitted in 
due course to obtain the Commission approval at least 90 days prior to this new expiry 
date.

Please note that the present letter, including its enclosures, together with your 
abovementioned request, constitutes Addendum n° 2 to Financing Agreement n° SC/DCI- 
ENV/034-967 signed on 21/01/2015 (date of signature by the Beneficiary).

Ambassador

Enel.: 1

2



Enclosure 1 to the Addendum No 2 to Financing Agreement No SC/DCI-ENV/034 967: Project Implementation Schedule

Project Outputs 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Qi Q2

ACTIVITIES FOR COMPONENT A
Objective: Strengthening the climate change sector policy framework
Sub-result A.l. Aligned and mainstreamed Climate Change Strategy. The SCCS has been reviewed and updated to be fully consistent with the National SDSS and therefore aligned and 
mainstreamed with other sector strategies with a set of common goals, medium and long term targets and indicators to measure progress.
A.1.1 Harmonizing the

SCCS with the
SSDS;
Review/extend 
action plans

A. 1.2 Classifying climate 
related financial
allocations

Sub-result A.2. Improved climate governance and accountability through an increase of the efficiency and effectiveness of climate change policies: using a monitoring and evaluation 
system to measure the linkages between the three spheres of national climate change: policy; public and private expenditures, and the institutional structures
A.2.1 Establish/adopting a

PAF; establishing a 
monitoring and 
evaluation system

A.2.2 Increasing Donor 
alignment and 
coordination

A.2.3 Institutional
strengthening to
NCCC for Steering 
monitoring and
coordinating

Sub-result A.3. Improved capacity of the GoS to plan for, access, deliver, monitor and report on climate finance both international and domestic, in ways that are catalytic and fully 
integrated with SDSS and SCCS. The capacity of the Government to plan, access, deliver, report and monitor climate related financial resources in the sector has improved and the budgeting 
and expenditure tracking system for sector have been enhanced and mainstreamed.
A.3.1 Analyzing Climate 

change related 
public expenditure 
investment/recurrent. 
Encouraging the use 
of climate change 
markers

A.3.2 Conduct a Public
Expenditure and 
Institutional Review 
(CPEIR)

A.3.3 Conduct a Medium
Term Expenditure 
framework CC



Project Outputs 2015 2016 1 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
I sector 1 1 1 ■ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 i ; 1 1

Sub-result A.4. Enhanced sector institutional and organization capacity to support the implementation of climate action, principally at the MEE level; the capabilities and
competencies of managers and staff in MEE have been improved, and the allocation of responsibilities and organigram of competences of Staff follows a clear division of responsibilities
A.4.1 Conduct Needs and 

organisational 
Assessment, and 
programme, and 
implementation

A.4.2 Conduct a Coastal 
Adaptation and
Beach restoration 
Training Course

ACTIVITIES FOR COMPONENT B
Objective: supporting ada ptation to climate change in vulnerable coastal areas, through increasing coastal and flood protection in La Digue island
B.1.1 Integrated Shoreline 

Management Plan in 
place

B.1.2 Enhanced 
hydrological 
dynamics and 
productivity of 
stream channels and 
wetlands; increased 
flood buffering 
capacity

B.1.3 Enhanced beach 
berms

B.1.4 Mitigation effects of 
coastal
flooding/saltwater
contamination

B1.5 Project execution 
and management 
team
Staff recruited; 
office established
Operational
managing
Inception + interim 
reports
Annual Progress 
Report + final
Steering Committee 
Meetings

Audits and Evaluation

Electronically signed on 10/06/2020 08:32 (UTC+02) in accordance with article 4.2 (Validity of electronic documents) of Commission Decision 2004/563


